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Low Bay Steel Expansion - Santa Maria

Service Center Construction - Kansas CityAerial rendering (blue roof) of what the expansion would look like when completed - Santa Maria

During these economic uncertainties, Okonite will not sit back and rest on its success of the past. We continue to invest back into our
Company, demonstrating to our loyal customers that they can always count on Okonite for new and innovative technologies that keep
us ahead of the competition.

In the past couple of years, Okonite has expanded our Orangburg, S.C., New Orleans, LA., Portland, OR, and Houston, TX.
facilities. 2009 will be no different. We are currently in the process of expanding our Santa Maria complex and opening a new Service
Center facility in Kansas City, MO.

The Santa Maria building expansion will be adding 57,510 sq ft. We also are adding outdoor concrete area for access and storage. The
building will be equipped with a new dock for the receiving of compound. Two new state-of-the-art CV lines will be installed that are
similar to the newest CV’ featured in our Orangeburg plant. The plant infrastructure is being modernized with new substations, water
and drainage systems, propane, nitrogen, bulk materials storage and delivery systems.

As for our new Kansas City Service Center, w e it will be identical to our recently completed Houston, Texas complex.
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OkoniteOkonite Facilities OverviewOkonite Cables

Houston District Office

and Service Center

Kansas City District Office

Los Angeles District Office

and Service Center

(281) 821-5500

FAX: (281) 821-7855

E-Mail: houston@okonite.com

(913) 652-9390

FAX: (913) 652-9395

E-Mail: kansascity@okonite.com

(714) 523-9390

FAX: (714) 523-1783

E-Mail: losangeles@okonite.com

Minneapolis District Office

New Orleans District Office

and Service Center

(952) 474-4617

FAX: (952) 474-4735

E-Mail: minneapolis@okonite.com

(504) 467-1920

FAX: (504) 467-1926

E-Mail: neworleans@okonite.com

New York District Office

Philadelphia District Office

Phoenix District Office

Pittsburgh Service Center

Portland District Office

and Service Center

NJ (973) 742-8040

NY (212) 239-0660

FAX: (973) 742-2156

E-Mail: newyork@okonite.com

(856) 931-0595

(215) 567-5739

FAX: (856) 931-1193

E-Mail: philadelphia@okonite.com

(480) 838-8596

FAX: (480) 897-8924

E-Mail: phoenix@okonite.com

(412) 734-2503

FAX: (412) 741-4620

E-Mail: pittsburgh@okonite.com

(503) 598-0598

FAX: (503) 620-7447

E-Mail: portland@okonite.com

OKONITE DISTRICT SALES

OFFICES

Atlanta District Office

Birmingham District Office

Boston District Office

Charlotte District Office

Chicago District Office

And Service Center

(770) 928-9778

FAX: (770) 928-0913

E-Mail: atlanta@okonite.com

(205) 655-0390

FAX: (205) 655-0393

E-Mail: birmingham@okonite.com

(603) 625-1900

(781) 749-3374

FAX: (603) 624-2252

E-Mail: boston@okonite.com

(704) 542-1572

FAX: (704) 541-6183

E-Mail: charlotte@okonite.com

(630) 961-3100

FAX: (630) 961-3273

E-Mail: chicago@okonite.com

Salt Lake District Office

San Francisco District Office

Tampa District Office

Washington District Office

International Sales

(801) 262-1993
FAX: (801) 262-3167
E-Mail: saltlake@okonite.com

(925) 830-0801
FAX: (925) 830-0954
E-Mail:

sanfrancisco@okonite.com

(813) 286-0581
FAX: (813) 287-1546
E-Mail: tampa@okonite.com

(703) 904-9494

FAX: (703) 904-1610

E-Mail: washington@okonite.com

(201) 825-0300

FAX: (201) 825-9026

District Offices, Manufacturing
Plants & Service Centers

(513) 771-2122

FAX: (513) 771-2126

E-Mail: cincinnati@okonite.com

(330) 926-9181

FAX: (330) 926-9183

E-Mail: cleveland@okonite.com

(940) 383-1967

FAX: (940) 383-8447

E-Mail: dallas@okonite.com

(303) 255-5531

FAX: (303) 255-3128

E-Mail: denver@okonite.com

(248) 349-0914

FAX: (248) 349-3710

E-Mail: detroit@okonite.com

(860) 258-1900

FAX: (860) 258-1903

E-Mail: hartford@okonite.com

Cincinnati District Office

Cleveland Disrict Office

Dallas District Office

Denver District Office

Detroit District Office

Hartford District Office
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*Richmond, Ky.

Warehouses:
Houston
Kansas City
Pittsburgh
New Orleans
Portland
Los Angeles

*Orangeburg, S.C. *Orangeburg, S.C - Compound Facility

*Santa Maria, CA.

*Qualified to provide nuclear Products

Corporate Headquarters, Ramsey, NJ

*Ashton, R.I.

Houston, Tx.
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